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CFWP 21 Plumas Corporation Upper Spanish Creek Watershed Assessment and 
Restoration Strategy  $     170,000.00 $170,000.00 $170,000.00

CFWP 25 Nevada County Dept of Environmental Health
Assessment, Investigation, Research and Abatement of 
Sources of Microbiological Health Hazards in Western 

Nevada County Watersheds
 $     355,451.00 $175,000.00 $345,000.00

CFWP 53 Trinity County Resource Conservation District Upper Trinity River Watershed Management Planning 
Project  $     200,000.00 $200,000.00 $545,000.00

CFWP 61 Friends of Deer Creek Restoring Deer Creek: Building Partnerships to Overcome 
the Legacy of the Gold Rush Era  $     423,000.00 $360,000.00 $905,000.00

CFWP 77 SYRCL Yuba River Water Quality Monitoring Project, Phase II  $     215,005.00 $215,000.00 $1,120,000.00

CFWP 104 Lake County Flood Control and Water 
Conservation District Invasion Specie(s) Inventory, Eradication and Monitoring  $     181,262.00 $181,262.00 $1,301,262.00

CFWP 117 Urban Creeks Council A WRAP for Wildcat/San Pablo Creeks  $     750,000.00 $750,000.00 $2,051,262.00

CFWP 146 Glenn County Resource Conservation District Stony Creek Watershed Management Program  $     908,238.00 $200,000.00 $2,251,262.00

CFWP 159 Western Shasta Resource Conservation 
District Bear Creek Watershed Assessment  $     140,806.00 $140,806.00 $2,392,068.00

CFWP 214 Cottonwood Creek Watershed Group Cottonwood Creek Watershed Management Program  $     200,000.00 $200,000.00 $2,592,068.00

CFWP 235 Deer Creek Watershed Conservancy Deer Creek Watershed Erosion and Sediment Control 
Project-Phase II Implementation  $     625,780.00 $493,175.00 $3,085,243.00

CFWP 247 Sierra Foothill Conservancy Finegold Watershed Planning  $     109,388.00 $109,388.00 $3,194,631.00

CFWP 258 Mariposa County Resource Conservation 
District Upper Merced River Watershed Management Plan  $     199,825.00 $199,825.00 $3,394,456.00

CFWP 307 Western Shasta Resource Conservation 
District Lower Clear Creek Spawning Gravel Injections  $     335,489.00 $335,489.00 $3,729,945.00

CFWP 308 Western Shasta Resource Conservation 
District Water Quality Improvement in Cow Creek Watershed  $       67,160.00 $67,160.00 $3,797,105.00

CFWP 336 Central Modoc Resource Conservation District Upper Pit River Watershed Enhancement and Protection 
Project  $     585,580.00 $585,580.00 $4,382,685.00

CFWP 369 Natural Heritage Institute
Enhancing Local Capacity in North Richmond and 

Parchester Village to
Manage and Restore the Lower Rheem Creek Watershed

 $     440,870.00 $440,870.00 $4,823,555.00

CFWP 408 Westside Resource Conservation District The Stewards of the Arroyo Pasajero CRMP: Sharing Our 
Success  $       55,000.00 $55,000.00 $4,878,555.00

CFWP 415 Sierra County Fire Safe and Watershed 
Council Abandoned Mine Reclamation and Restoration  $     217,000.00 $217,000.00 $5,095,555.00

CFWP 419 Glenn County Department of Agriculture Glenn County Surface Water Stewardship  $     275,000.00 $275,000.00 $5,370,555.00

CFWP 451 Oakland Releaf Oakland Releaf Watershed  Protection Program  $     360,000.00 $350,000.00 $5,720,555.00

CFWP 517 Westside Resource Conservation District Panoche Creek Stabilization Project  $     605,100.00 $200,000.00 $5,920,555.00

CFWP 535 Tehama County Resource Conservation 
District Tehama West Watershed Assessment  $     199,500.00 $199,500.00 $6,120,055.00

CFWP 540 City of Colfax Colfax Community Watershed and Fire Safe Ecosystem 
Project  $       99,700.00 $99,700.00 $6,219,755.00

CFWP 556 Solano County Water Agency Putah Creek - Yolo Housing Authority Project  $     279,655.00 $279,655.00 $6,499,410.00

CFWP 563 Natural Heritage Institute
Small is Beautiful: Scaling Adaptive Management to fit a 

Range of Riverine system
Scaling Adaptive Management to Restoration Projects

 $     183,500.00 $183,500.00 $6,682,910.00

CFWP 595 Amador County Wine Grape Growers 
Association Plymouth Area Vineyard Erosion Control  $     500,000.00 $487,000.00 $7,169,910.00

CFWP 609 Upper Mokelumne River Watershed Authority Upper Mokelumne River Watershed Assessment  $     200,000.00 $200,000.00 $7,369,910.00

CFWP 626 Nevada County Land Trust South Yuba Watershed Project  $  1,011,575.00 $300,536.00 $7,670,446.00

CFWP 635 Lake county Flood Control & Water 
Conservation district Clear Lake Watershed Mercury and Nutrient Assessment  $     147,182.00 $147,182.00 $7,817,628.00
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CFWP 40 Adopt-A-Watershed Adopt-A-Watershed Education Leadership: Watershed 
Program  $  2,254,544.00 -$               

CFWP 108 Earlimart Public Utilities District Earlimart Storm Water Management, Air Quality 
Improvement, and Recreation Project  $  2,715,030.00 -$               

CFWP 150 City of Avenal Avenal Watershed Restoration  $  1,500,000.00 

CFWP 154 East Lake Resource Conservation District Watershed Coordinator for East Lake Resource 
Conservation district  $     171,410.00 -$               

CFWP 226 Nevada County - Planning Department Community Based Pond Restoration  $     195,000.00 -$               

CFWP 256 Trinity County Planning Department, Natural 
Resources Division Trinity River Bridges Project  $  1,084,440.00 -$               

CFWP 270 California Department of Parks and Recreation-
Gold Mines Sector

Source Assessment, Restoration Planning, and 
Implementation of Actions to Address Mercury and 

Sediment Impacts Associated with Mining Activities in the 
Humbug Creek Watershed

 $     799,940.00 

CFWP 453 Friends of the Tuolumne Bobcat Flat Revegetation & Invasive Control  $     295,000.00 -$               

CFWP 454 Friends of the Tuolumne BobCat Flat Instream 2  $  1,876,000.00 -$               

CFWP 470 Springville Public Utility District Tule River Watershed Sanitary Survey  $     105,300.00 -$               

CFWP 471 Lindsay Strathmore Irrigation District Kaweah River Watershed Sanitary Survey  $     115,700.00 -$               

CFWP 489 Lake County Flood Control & Water 
Conservation District Watershed Information Organization and Coordination  $     140,819.00 -$               

CFWP 549 Trinity County Resource Conservation District Trinity River Water Quality Monitoring Project  $     200,000.00 -$               

CFDW 627 Nevada County Community Development 
Agency Nevada County Sediment Reduction Plan  $     245,000.00  $                -   

CFWP 553 Calaveras County Water District Calaveras River Watershed Management Plan 
Implementation – Phase III  $     315,000.00 -$               
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